EXPRESS MAIL NO.: EL750740763US 01-17-2001	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	585558 ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Stephen S. Selkirk and Charles A. Milligan	Name: STORAGE TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: One StorageTek Drive
Other:	City: LOUISVILLE State: CO ZIP: 80028-4309
Execution Date: 12/29/00,12/29/00	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): 00-059-DSK  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut 12/29/00      A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional number attach	B. Patent No.(s)
	1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: WAYNE BAILEY	<u> </u>
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: STORAGE TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	Charge to Deposit Account
Street Address: One StorageTek Drive	8. Deposit account number: 19-4545
City: LOUISVILLE State: CO ZIP: 80028-4309	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01/17/2001 MTHAI1 00000060 194545 09751635 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Charles Statement and signature.  Charles Statement and signature.  Charles Statement and signature.  Name of Person Signing  Signature  The copy of the original document.  Signature Statement and signature.  Statement and	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 1)

## ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, (1) Stephen S. Selkirk, and (2) Charles A. Milligan, a citizen of (1) U.S., and (2) U.S., whose residence address is (1) 5435 W. 112<sup>th</sup> Place, Broomfield, Colorado 80020-6802, and (2) 14300 W. 50<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Golden, Colorado 80403, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Storage Technology Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at One StorageTek Drive, Louisville, Colorado 80028-4309, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in:

## A SYSTEM TO SUPPORT DYNAMICALLY FLEXIBLE DATA DEFINITIONS AND STORAGE REQUIREMENTS

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent, executed by me on even date herewith, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights or priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

(1) 12/29/00 ,2000 Stephen S. Selkirk
(2) 12/29/00 ,2000 Stephen S. Selkirk

Charles A. Milligan

PATENT REEL: 011420 FRAME: 0491

DOCKET NUMBER: 00-059-DSK

Regulations, §1.56 which occurred between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application:

(Application Serial #)

(Filing Date)

(Status)

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

POWER OF ATTORNEY: As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the following attorneys and/or agents to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Wayne P. Bailey, Reg. No. 34,289; Timothy R. Schulte, Reg. No. 29,013; Duke W. Yee, Reg. No. 34,285; Colin P. Cahoon, Reg. No. 38,836; Stephen R. Loe, Reg. No. 43,757; Stephen J. Walder, Jr., Reg. No. 41,534; Charles D. Stepps, Reg. No. 45,880; Stephen R. Tkacs, Reg. No. 46,430; Christopher P. O'Hagan, Reg. No. P-46,966; and Lisa L.B. Yociss, Reg. No. 36,975.

Send correspondence to: Wayne P. Bailey, Storage Technology Corporation, One StorageTek Drive, Louisville, Colorado 80028-4309, and direct all telephone calls to Wayne P. Bailey, (303) 673-8223.

FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR:

Stephen S. Selkirk

INVENTORS SIGNATURE:

stratures.

RESIDENCE:

5435 W. 112<sup>th</sup> Place

Broomfield, Colorado 80020-6802

CITIZENSHIP:

USA

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: SAME AS ABOVE

FULL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:

Charles A. Milligan

INVENTORS SIGNATURE:

DATE: 12 /29/03

RESIDENCE:

14300 W. 50<sup>th</sup> Avenue

Golden, Colorado 80403

CITIZENSHIP:

USA

**RECORDED: 12/29/2000** 

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: SAME AS ABOVE

Page 2 of 2